| CHANGE ORDER APPROVAL FORM

| PROJECT: Andrews Road Resurfacing Project

| CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 1
DATE: 7/23/18
! CONTRACT NUMBER: CM?2494

| TO CONTRACTOR: Pars Construction Services, LLC

Reason for Change Order:

This is a deductive Change Order due to the Contractor’s Request for Information No. 1 (See Page/Section 00
63 15-1) and for Extension of Hours, and ceduchion of ?n; Trem \20-6M by 507, Qoc OXYs net uced

or peadeck.
DRgInal Conratt SUM.. . chuilever s roisteilusmnmyvesssmannssmsnns sabnes $ 585.230.73
! Net Change by Previous Change Order/Supplemental Agreement. § 0.00
| Contract Sum Prior to This Change Order..............ccccvcvvvvnnnnn. $ 585.230.73
|
'r Amount of This Change Order (Deduct)..........ccccvuvnennnn.. $  (6.963.38)
New Contract Sum Including this Change Order...................... $ 578.267.35

Q/‘Q

| APPROVED BY@M ?)\_/ DATE: 1 / w{ (&

| Bec ky Bray, Public Work{Director
APPROVED BY: y pate: _Z/3\/Ig

rayson Hagin&/Contract/Purchasing Manager

DATE: f/‘//f

APPROVED BY:
@ tin Stankiewicz
8.1.18 Vof Office ofym meny& Budget g//
APPROVED RY/ /%/ / / paTE: 24
%ﬁhﬁ’a Mulin fotinty Manager

| RCUD COUNTY MGR
31 JUL *18 pvd:39



Invitation to Bid Andrews Road Resurfacing Project NC17-011

SECTION 00 63 63

CHANGE ORDER REQUEST FORM
(instructions on 00 63 63-2) No. 1
PROJECT Andrews Road Resurfacing Project (CR121 to US1)
_DATE OF [SSUANCE 05/29/18 EEEECTIVE DATE.

NASSAU COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

COUNTY Coniract / Purchase Order No..
CON CTOR- i i L1 ENGINEER / ARCHITECT-
You are direcled lo make the foliowing changes in the Contract Documents.

This is the deductive change order associtated with RF| #1 for CEl overtime hours and the reduction
of Pay Item 120-6M by 50% for quantities not used on the project.

Attachments: (List documents supporting chenge) RF| #1, ETM Contract Hourly Rates & Labor Detail.

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE: CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:

Original Contrac: Times
Onginal Contracl Prce
$ 58523073 Ready for Final Payment

(days and dates)
Net change from previous Change Orders No.__to No.____ Net change from previous Change Orders No.__ to No.___
$_0.00
(days)

Contract Price prior lo this Change Order Contract Times Prior to this Change Ordes
$ 58523073

Substanlial Completion:

Ready for Final Payment:

(days and dates)
Nel incraase (decrease) of this Chanpe Order Nel Increase (decrease) of this Change Order
£ (8963.38)
{(days}

Contract Price with all approved Change Orders Contract Times with all 2pproved Change Ordera
$_578.267.35

Subsiantial Completion:

Ready tor Final Payment:

] (days and daies)
RE COMMENIDE I ACCEPTED: / / '
% /7 A M‘ 'f UT.L'.I-*‘-“I {
By: PR o e - = A A
Engiflesr/Architect (Authorized Signature) Coataets? | Authorized Signature)

sow: PLOLE

Dele: 07/10/18

Section 00 63 63-1




Coumte Puichase Crder Ma

Prouem Thie  Anderss Qasd Rassteong Promes

Engerre / Aschdnct Proyect No

Progrees Perment

.3

i: -ﬂ_é_-.é-l




invitation to Bid Andrews Road Resurfacing Project NC17-011

SECTION 00 63 15
CONTRACTOR'S REQUEST FOR INFORMATION

to. ETM - Jason Ellins
FrROM: Pars Construction Services, LLC. (CONTRACTOR) DATE: March 14, 2018

CONTRACTOR REQUEST FOR INFORMATION NO.: _Ope (1)

PROIECT NAME: _Andrews Road Resurfacing

CONTRACT NUMBER: _CM249%4 PURCHASE ORDER NO.:

QUESTION:
We would like to request that the work hours be extended until 6:00 p.m. to allow for

memmw&mdﬂnmmmmmmm

av: _April Campbell DATE: _3-14-18

REPLY:

Pars Construction is authorized to extend work hours until :00 p.m. with the understanding the
contractor will reimbuse Nassau County for the addintional CEI costs associated with the addtional
hours / overtime hours as per the contract documents. This will be done with a deductive change

order at the end of the project once the total costs are determind.

bv: Tl e pATE: 3 ! Ib! &

Section 00 63 15-1



Friday, May 25, 2018

Labor Detail #:50:15 AM
ENGLAND, THIMS & MILLER, INC. Transactions for 3/16/2018 through 5/25/2018
Date COvartime Total Tot. Ovt
Hours OwtHrs Bllling

Project Number: 16266.02000 Andrews Road Resurfacing - CE|l Services
Staff Level: C PROJ MGR
Phasa/Service: 00 GENERAL

25780 Ponder, Kent 31712018
Correspondence, emails, project coordination
25780 Ponder, Kent 32472018 75 75
Correspondence, emalls, project coordination
25780 Ponder, Kent 472018
Project Oversite, Emails & Coorespondence
25780 Ponder, Kent 47712018
Site Visit
25780 Ponder, Kent 4/14/2018
25780 Ponder, Kent 4212018
Project Oversite, emalis, correspondence
25780 Ponder, Kent 5/5/2018
Following up on Close -Out
25780 Ponder, Kenl 6/5/2018
Fallowing up on pundh list.
25780 Ponder, Kant 51272018
Project Closeout, Project Oversite and cormespondence.
25780 Ponder, Kent 5/19/2018 1.00 1.00 ]/
Project Oversight and comrespondence 3\
Total for 00 1.78 115 3.
Total for C 1.75 175 e < )

Staff Level: M CEI
Phasel/Saervice: 00 GENERAL

18263 Hern, Christopher 31772018
18283 Hem, Christopher aM712018 1.50 1.50
mmdmmmwmmwmmmwwma 1 opaaﬂauddlﬂmw 1730 hours.
18263 Hem, Christopher 3172018 [
mmmummmmwummwhm Operations conduded at 1800 hours.
18263 Hem, Christopher 772018 200 200
The contractor elected to work thru lunch hour.
18283 Hem, Christopher 3/24/2018
18283 Hem, Christopher 372472018 2 2
Contractor worked thru lunch hour. Contractor elected to worl pnst time restriction per RFI #1
18263 Hem, Christopher . 472018
18263 Hem, Christopher 41142018
18263 Hem, Christopher 4/21/2018
punch list sod installation
18263 Hem, Christopher 4/21/2018
Substantial completion walk/ punch list sod instaliation
18281 Hicks, Joshua 3/24/2018 200 2.00
The contractor elected to work through llunch and due to approval of RF1 #1 operation did not condude until 6:00
18281 Hicks, Joshua 32412018 ‘2.00 w
The contractor elected to work through llunch and due to approval of RFI #1 operation did not condude until 6:20
18281 Hicks, Joshua 3/31/2018 = J
18281 Hicks, Joshua V3112018 200 200 fa®)
The contractor electend w work through lunch aad due to spprovel of RF1 # 1 operstian did not conchude wntil 6:15
18281 Hicks, Joshua 3/31/2018 4.00 400 SN WY
The contractor elected lo work through llunch and did not conclude until 8:30 /js
Total for 00 +17.80 17.50
Tota! for M 17.50 17.50

¥7.6.717 (MARILYN) - Biling, Project Budgeting Page 1 of 2



Labor Detail Transactions for 3/16/2018 through 5/25/2018 Friday, May 25, 2018 9:50:15 AM
Date Overtime Total Tot. Ovt
Hours OvtHrs Billing

Staff Level: R SR. CEIl
Phase/Service: 00 GENERAL

15350 Ellins, Jason NTrRO18
Dazily report review and email to county

15350 Ellins, Jason 3/17/2018
RFI 1 from contractor submitted

15350 Ellins, Jason 2472018
Daily report review and emall to county

15350 Ellins, Jason 312412018
Replacement asphalt mix design replacement

16350 Eliins, Jason 3/24/2018
site review of asphalt def

15350 Ellins, Jason 4/7/2018
Dally Report review / Project update

15350 Ellins, Jason 4712018
Pay Request Review / RFI 2

15350 Ellins, Jason 4/712018
Review of Asphalt Reports and straightedge reports

15350 Ellins, Jason 4/7/2018
Site Visit for review and items of concern fist

15350 Ellins, Jason 4/14/2018
Review of wash outs In the field / review of Daity Reports / Responce to RFI 2

15350 Ellins, Jason 4/1472018
Westher letter / RFI 2 removal / Emalls

15350 Ellins, Jason 4/21/2018
Existing Cracking review and investigation

15350 Eflins, Jason 4/21/2018
Set Up Substantial Completion Walk

15350 Ellins, Jason 4/2112018
Substaintal Competetion Walk / Project review

15350 Ellins, Jason 4/28/2018
Review of sod repair for punch list and exdsting crack after phone call with Becky Bray

15350 Ellins, Jason 6/5/2018
Punch List review / emails

29280 Smithheart, Carrie 3/3172018
Reviewed WE 3/24/18 DWR's and forwarded to Nassau County.,

29280 Smithheart, Carrie 3/31/2018
Telephone & email correspondence with CEI Inspector,

29280 Smithheart, Carrie 3/31/2018
Telephone correspondence with Nassau County, CEI Inspector & contractor.

Total for 00
Total for R
Total for 16266.02000 19.25 19.25

v7.6.717 (MARILYN) - Billing, Project Budgeting

Page 2 of 2



Consultant CEl: England-Thims & Miller, Inc.

Attachment "B"

Project Name: Andrews Road Resurfacing Project (CR121 to US1)
Bid No(s).: NC17-011
2017 2017 2017 2018 2018 2018 Direct
Hours | Rates Labor Hours || Rates Labor Labor
Senior Project Engineer ETM 41 $203.22 | $8,332.02 16.4 | $203.22 | $3,332.81 | $11,664.83
[Project Administrator ETM 155.8 | $141.15|$21,991.17] 65.6 | $141.15 | $9,259.44 | $31,250.61
Fenior Roadway Inspector ETM 344.4 | $89.70 |$30,892.68| 1148 | $89.70 | $10,297.56| $41,190.24
IS&nIor Asphalt Technician Cal-Tech 49.2 $69.44 | $3,416.45 0 $69.44 $0.00 $3,416.45
Sub-Total 590.4 196.8 $87,522.13
Total Hours 787.2 Total Direct Labor $87,522.13
Straight Overtme @ 0%  Direct Labor $0.00
Subtotal $87,522.13
Premium Overtime $0.00
Subtotal $87,522.13
TOTAL MAXIMUM LIMITING AMOUNT $87,522.13

TOYM-0ZPTWD



